



Office of the Chief

Bill John Baker Principal Chief OP Gh ISS&DY OEOGA

S. Joe Crittenden Deputy Principal Chief の. KG JEYのソ WPA Dしかん OEOGA

September 14, 2018

Speaker Joe Byrd Cherokee Nation Tribal Council PO Box 948 Tahlequah, Ok 74465

RE: Special Session of Tribal Council

Dear Speaker Byrd,

I am hereby convening a meeting of the Council pursuant to Article VI, Section 6, and Article VII, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Cherokee Nation. Such meeting shall take place on Thursday, September 27th at 4:00 p.m. at the Tribal Council Chambers at W.W. Keeler Complex, Tahlequah, Oklahoma. The purpose of the meeting shall be to consider the following item:

1. A Resolution Confirming the Nomination of Lee W. Paden as a Justice of the Cherokee Nation Supreme Court

Approved and posted this 14th day of September 2018.

Sincerely,

Bill John Baker

Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation

Biy Jh Robe